

Psychiatric Security Review Board

610 SW Alder Street, Suite 420 Portland, OR 97205 Phone: (503) 229-5596

Fax: (503) 224-0215 Email: psrb@psrb.oregon.gov

PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RULEMAKING

Friday, March 31, 2023 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m.

**Please note: If no one makes a comment by 1:15 p.m. the meeting will end at that time. Persons wishing to provide written comment on the proposed rules, please email your comments to mandy.standiford@psrb.oregon.gov no later than Friday, April 10, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.

- 1:00 p.m. Open Public Hearing (Mandy Standiford, PSRB Deputy Director)
- 1:05 p.m. Public Comments on Proposed Rulemaking (Public)
 - Amendments to OAR 859-010-0005 (Definitions) & OAR 859-510-0005 (Definitions) Individuals under the jurisdiction of the Psychiatric Security Review Board (Board) must have a qualifying mental disorder in order to remain under the jurisdiction of the Board. The qualifying mental disorder must be defined in the current Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders (DSM). The current reference to the DSM lists the "DSM 5" and must be updated to "DSM-5-TR" to reflect the most recent edition.
 - Amendment to OAR 859-540-0010 (Quorum and Decisions)
 The Juvenile Panel of the Psychiatric Security Review Board (Board) is required to make decisions regarding the commitment, conditional release and discharge of juveniles committed to its jurisdiction. In the event that an insufficient number of Juvenile Panel members are available to make up the quorum necessary to make those decisions within the timeframes required by ORS 419C.542, this rule permits the Board to assign an Adult Panel board member to a case in order to timely move forward with the hearing.
- 2:00 p.m. Close Public Hearing (Mandy Standiford, PSRB Deputy Director)
 - Amendments to OAR 859-010-0005 (Definitions) and OAR 859-510-0005 (Definitions)
 Individuals under the jurisdiction of the Psychiatric Security